502303799 04/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William A. Montemer	05/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interchange Corporation
Street Address:	24422 Avenida de la Carlota
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Laguna Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12462723
Application Number:	13669870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: kleung@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

053478-000023USC1
Wayne L. Tang
/Wayne L. Tang/
04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502303799

PATENT REEL: 030178 FRAME: 0112 12/62723

CH \$80,00



Attorney Docket No. 1005-P03084US

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:

(1) William A Montemer

Name of Assignce:

Interchange Corp.

State of Incorporation of Assignec:

Delaware

Title of Application:

Enhanced Directory Assistance Services in a Telecommunications

Network

Application No.:

Date of Filing of Application: 05/30/2003

- In consideration of the sum of \$1,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concurring this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenants to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Willead Marten

Signature of Inventor I:

5-28-03

State of California, County of Grange Los Mice Les

On the date set forth above, before me Carry fight Your , personally appeared the individual (a) identified above, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) in/asse subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shu/they executed the same in his/huntheir authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/r/ on this instrument the person(r) executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official scal.

Day An Jung



PATENT REEL: 030178 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 04/09/2013